	07-16-1998	UNUS #97(4308-B-CP)
RECORDATION FOF PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Co.	100765910	ie attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. NAME OF CONVEYIN		2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
Robert Alfread BENNETT		NAME: Chesebrough-Pond's USA Co., Division of Conopco, Inc.
		STREET ADDRESS: 33 Benedict Place
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHET:? YES [ ] NO [XX]		CITY: Greenwich STATE: CT ZIP: 06830
		ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES [ ] NO [XX]
3. NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	
[XX] ASSIGNMENT [ EXECUTION DATE: May 14	] SECURITY AGREEMENT [ ] MERGER i, 1998	[ ] CHANGE OF NAME [ ] OTHER
4. APPLICATION NUMBE	R(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): 09/081,328 FILE	D: May 19, 1998
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEI	NG FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATIO	ON, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS:
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(S): 09/081,328		B. PATENT NO.(S)
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS AT	TACHED? [ ] YES [XX] NO	
	OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CON TMENT, 45 RIVER ROAD, EDGEWATER, NEW JI	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF A	PPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1	
7 TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3. [XX] ANY DEFICIENCY OR	41): \$40.00 [ ]ENCLOSED [XX] OVERPAYMENT SHOULD BE CHAF GED OR CR	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT REDITED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 12-1155.
8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N	UMBER: 12-1155 (Duplicate copy of this page	is attached for payment by deposit account)
	[IO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. STATEMENT AND SIGI	NATURE:	
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW ORIGINAL DOCUMENT	VLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING INFORM	MATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE
MILTON L. HONIG, ATTORN REGISTRATION NO. 28,617	•	DATE
	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRIS	ING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3
	OMB NO. 0651-0011	(EXP. 4/94)
	CO NOT I	DETACH THIS PORTION
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS	CORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMA S AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHIN	NGTON D.C. 20231
REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT	AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDEL AND COMP	TO AVERAGE ABOVE 30 MINUTES PER DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED, INCLUDING TIME FOR LETING AND REVIEWING THE SAMPLE COVER SHEET. SEND COMMENTS REGARDING THIS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, P2-1000C, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 AND TO THE OFFICE OF WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9304 FRAME: 0071 MLH-97-0308-B-CPI PAGE -1 of -2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I **Robert Alfread Bennett**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 43 Sturbridge Road, Easton, Connecticut 06612, have invented certain improvements in

## 

AND WHEREAS, **CHESEBROUGH-POND'S USA CO., DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC.**, a corporation of New York, having a principal place of business at 33 Benedict Place, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and improvements and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

(Filing Date)

(Application No.)

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid CHESEBROUGH-POND'S USA CO., DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries, and all rights of priority under the International Convention resulting from the filing of said application, and from the filing of any of the provisional application(s) listed above and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, and in and to any and all applications for patents describing said invention to countries foreign to the United States and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in said foreign countries, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said CHESEBROUGH-POND'S USA CO., DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., its successors and assigns.

MLH-97-0308-B-CPI PAGE -2 of -2

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said **CHESEBROUGH-POND'S USA CO.**, **DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said CHESEBROUGH-POND'S USA CO., DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said CHESEBROUGH-POND'S USA CO., DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this or any foreign country fully to secure to said CHESEBROUGH-POND'S USA CO., DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\mathcal{V}$  day of  $\mathcal{V}$ 

1998.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Farifield

Robert Alfrect Bennett

On this 1 day of , 1997 before me came Robert Alfread Bennett to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EN CIPTIS JUNE 30, 2000